Player

AVISANS, Didzis
RIBINS, Gints
BOBROVS, Arvids

GREVELS, Ingemars

Player
FREIMANIS, Sandris
KIPSNIS, Ivars
FORTINS, Edgars

JANSONS, Janis

Player

PLIVCS, Roberts
BRIEDIS, Kristaps
BILESKALNS, Agris

BLUMBERGS, Maris

No.

16

21

30

33

22

21

10

No.

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

29/12/2024 12:15:00, NR. 1

(13 Points, 1 Fouls) BK Kekava (1)

VS

Kekava 50+ (4) (5 Points, 1 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 5
0 4
0 2
0 2

Player

SMOGORZEVSKIS, Raimonds

LAPINS, Armands
BERZINS, Arnis

LIEPINS, Andris

GAME #4 - POOL B GAME 1

29/12/2024 12:15:00, NR. 2

(9 Points, 2 Fouls) TENAX Dobele (2)

VS

Varenie rundi (5) (21 Points, 1 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 2
0 1
0 4
0 2

Player

BLUMS, Arvis

FEIERBERGS, Normunds

SPILA, Aivars

BEITINS, Aldis

GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

29/12/2024 12:30:00, NR. 1

(18 Points, 6 Fouls) Dazi/ZZS (1)

VS

BK Sigulda/MapriBiive (3) (21 Points, 6 Fouls)

2pts

FT  Total
0 14
0 0
0 0
0 4

Player
DAMBERGS, Ingars
PRAVS, Kaspars

JAUDZEMS, Edgars

10

18

27

17

41

23

33

22

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

FT

FT

FT

Total

Total

Total

12



Player

SAULITIS, Mareks
STEINBERGS, Ugis
MELINS, Kristians

LIDUMS, Ivo

Player
GUTMANS, Janis

KALNINS, Indars

LOCMELIS, Armands

RAGAUSKAS, Saulius

Player

SAUSINS, Raivis
KRESLINS, Mareks
SAUSINS, Oskars

PLAVINS, Gusts

No. 1pts
3 1

5 1

8 1

9 0
No. 1pts
77 2
3 4
17 5
23 5
No. 1pts
76 0
22 3
21 1
9 1

GAME #5 - POOL B GAME 2

29/12/2024 12:45:00, NR. 1

(7 Points, 0 Fouls) Babite (3)
VS
Varenie runci (5) (21 Points, 1 Fouls)

2pts FT  Total Player
0 0 1 BLUMS, Arvis
0 0 1 FEIERBERGS, Normunds
0 0 1 SPILA, Aivars
2 0 4 BEITINS, Aldis

GAME #2 - POOL A GAME 2

29/12/2024 12:45:00, NR. 2

(21 Points, 6 Fouls) LapmeZciema diiZi (6)
Vs
Kekava 50+ (4) (15 Points, 4 Fouls)

2pts FT  Total Player
0 0 2 SMOGORZEVSKIS, Raimonds
0 0 4 LAPINS, Armands
0 1 6 BERZINS, Arnis
20 9 LIEPINS, Andris

GAME #2 - POOL A GAME 2

29/12/2024 13:00:00, NR. 2

(12 Points, 8 Fouls) Lubana (2)
VS
BK Sigulda/MapriBiive (3) (21 Points, 3 Fouls)

2pts  FT  Total Player
2 0 4 DAMBERGS, Ingars
1 1 6 PRAVS, Kaspars
0 0 1 JAUDZEMS, Edgars
0 0 1

41

23

33

22

10

18

27

17

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

13

Total

17



Player

AVISANS, Didzis
RIBINS, Gints
BOBROVS, Arvids

GREVELS, Ingemars

Player
FREIMANIS, Sandris
KIPSNIS, Ivars
FORTINS, Edgars

JANSONS, Janis

Player

PLIVCS, Roberts
BRIEDIS, Kristaps
BILESKALNS, Agris

BLUMBERGS, Maris

No.

16

21

30

33

22

21

10

No.

1pts

1pts

1pts

GAME #3 - POOL A GAME 3

29/12/2024 13:15:00, NR. 1

(16 Points, 5 Fouls) BK Kekava (1)

VS

LapmeZciema diiZi (6) (21 Points, 4 Fouls)

2pts

2pts

FT  Total
1 2
0 9
0 4
0 1

Player

GUTMANS, Janis

KALNINS, Indars

LOCMELIS, Armands

RAGAUSKAS, Saulius

GAME #6 - POOL B GAME 3

29/12/2024 13:15:00, NR. 2

VS

(21 Points, 3 Fouls) TENAX Dobele (2)

Babite (3) (18 Points, 8 Fouls)

FT  Total
1 8
0 1
4 7
1 5

Player

SAULITIS, Mareks
STEINBERGS, Ugis
MELINS, Kristians

LIDUMS, Ivo

GAME #3 - POOL A GAME 3

29/12/2024 13:30:00, NR. 1

(14 Points, 6 Fouls) Dazi/ZZS (1)

VS

Lubana (2) (12 Points, 6 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 6
0 2
0 3
1 3

Player

SAUSINS, Raivis
KRESLINS, Mareks
SAUSINS, Oskars

PLAVINS, Gusts

77

17

23

76

22

21

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

13

Total

Total



Player

SPILA, Aivars

BLUMS, Arvis

FEIERBERGS, Normunds

RIBINS, Gints

Player
FREIMANIS, Sandris
KIPSNIS, Ivars
FORTINS, Edgars

JANSONS, Janis

Player

AVISANS, Didzis
RIBINS, Gints
BOBROVS, Arvids

GREVELS, Ingemars

33

41

23

21

22

21

10

21

30

33

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

29/12/2024 13:30:00, NR. 2

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) Varenie runc¢i (1)

VS

Kekava (2) (10 Points, 7 Fouls)

FT  Total
2 8
4 7
1 5
0 1

Player

LAPINS, Armands

BERZINS, Arnis
SMOGORZEVSKIS, Raimonds

LIEPINS, Andris

GAME #2 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 2

2pts

29/12/2024 13:55:00, NR. 1

(20 Points, 9 Fouls) TENAX Dobele (2)

VS

Kekava 50+ (4) (13 Points, 10 Fouls)

FT  Total
1 6
0 3
6 11
0 0

Player

SMOGORZEVSKIS, Raimonds
LAPINS, Armands

BERZINS, Arnis

LIEPINS, Andris

GAME #3 - QUARTER-FINAL GAME 3

29/12/2024 13:55:00, NR. 2

(22 Points, 2 Fouls) BK Kekava (1)

VS

Babite (3) (8 Points, 2 Fouls)

FT  Total
0 10
0 8
0 4
0 0

Player

SAULITIS, Mareks
STEINBERGS, Ugis
MELINS, Kristians

LIDUMS, Ivo

18

27

10

17

10

18

27

17

No.

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

FT

FT

FT

Total

Total

Total



Player

PLIVCS, Roberts
BRIEDIS, Kristaps
BILESKALNS, Agris

BLUMBERGS, Maris

Player

GUTMANS, Janis
KALNINS, Indars
LOCMELIS, Armands

RAGAUSKAS, Saulius

Player

AVISANS, Didzis
RIBINS, Gints
BOBROVS, Arvids

GREVELS, Ingemars

77

17

23

21

30

33

1pts

1pts

GAME #2 - SEMI-FINAL GAME 2

2pts

29/12/2024 14:10:00, NR. 2

(20 Points, 6 Fouls) Duzi/ZZS (1)

Lubana (2) (10 Points, 9 Fouls)

FT  Total
3 10
0 0
0 3
0 7

Player

SAUSINS, Raivis
KRESLINS, Mareks
SAUSINS, Oskars

PLAVINS, Gusts

GAME #5 - SEMI-FINAL GAME 1

29/12/2024 14:25:00, NR. 1

(16 Points, 7 Fouls) LapmeZciema diiZi (6)

2pts

2pts

FT  Total
1 1
0 2
1 6
0 7

TENAX Dobele (2) (17 Points, 5 Fouls)

Player
FREIMANIS, Sandris
KIPSNIS, Ivars
FORTINS, Edgars

JANSONS, Janis

GAME #6 - SEMI-FINAL GAME 2

29/12/2024 14:25:00, NR. 2

(7 Points, 4 Fouls) BK Kekava (1)

FT  Total
0 0
1 7
0 0
0 0

Varenie runci (5) (21 Points, 2 Fouls)

Player

BLUMS, Arvis

FEIERBERGS, Normunds

SPILA, Aivars

BEITINS, Aldis

76

22

21

22

21

10

41

23

33

22

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

10

Total

13



Player
DAMBERGS, Ingars
PRAVS, Kaspars

JAUDZEMS, Edgars

Player
FREIMANIS, Sandris
KIPSNIS, Ivars
FORTINS, Edgars

JANSONS, Janis

Player

GUTMANS, Janis
KALNINS, Indars
LOCMELIS, Armands

RAGAUSKAS, Saulius

GAME #3 - FINAL

29/12/2024 14:40:00, NR. 1

(17 Points, 7 Fouls) BK Sigulda/MapriBiive (3)
VS
Diizi/ZZS (1) (18 Points, 6 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
16 1 5.0 11 PLIVCS, Roberts
4 2 0 0 2 BRIEDIS, Kristaps
1 0 2 0 4 BILESKALNS, Agris

BLUMBERGS, Maris

GAME #7 - FINAL

29/12/2024 14:55:00, NR. 1

(7 Points, 6 Fouls) TENAX Dobele (2)
S
Varenie rundi (5) (16 Points, 6 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
22 1 0 1 2 BLUMS, Arvis
6 0 0 0 0 FEIERBERGS, Normunds
21 4 0 1 5 SPILA, Aivars
10 0 0 0 0 BEITINS, Aldis

GAME #1 - 3RD PLACE GAME

29/12/2024 14:55:00, NR. 2

(15 Points, 0 Fouls) LapmeZciema diiZi (6)
VS
BK Kekava (1) (21 Points, 5 Fouls)

No. 1pts 2pts FT Total Player
77 0 0 1 1 AVISANS, Didzis
3 0 0o 2 2 RIBINS, Gints
17 5 1 1 8 BOBROVS, Arvids
23 1 1 1 4 GREVELS, Ingemars

41

23

33

22

21

30

33

1pts

1pts

1pts

2pts

2pts

2pts

Total

Total

Total

11



